
j~fl~IRD
PARTS CATALOGUE

GROUP 8.000
SHEET METAL

ILLUSTRATION INDEX

Description Page

1967-76 Sheet Metal 2-9

GROUP 8.500 — HEATER
Description Page

Spare Wheel and Jack Stowage 1
Heater and Defroster 2-5



PARTS CATALOGUEKill flREBIRD

1967-68 FIREBIRD FRONT END SHEET METAL

GROUP 8.000 ILLUSTRATION 2



~Th~flRD
PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-68 FRONT END SHEET METAL

Key

2

Description Port No.

Bracket, Front License Plate 9788865
Panel, Front Bumper Valance—1967 9789297

—1968 9792108

3 Baffle, Valance Panel to Sheet Metal See Data

4 Support, Hood Latch 9788879
5 Latch Assy., Hood—1967 9712100

—1968 9715566
6 Plate, Hood Latch Mounting 9789033
7 Plate, Hood Lift Spring Retainer 548753
8 Spring, Hood Lift—I967

—1968
9 Support Assy., Radiotar—1967

—1968

548752
9790484
3891660
3962940

10 Filler, Radiator Cross Brace
(not on all jobs)—Right 9794808

11 Bumper, Radiator Cross Brace Filler
(nat on all jabs) . . 9789299

12 Tray Assy., Battery
—6 Cyl.—With Air Cond. 3893882
—6 Cyl.—With Air Cond. 9789148
—8 Cyl. . 3893882

13 Gusset, Front Fender Radiator
Support—Right 9789031

14 Bumper, Hood—Hood to Fender. Side
—Front . . 9781945

15 Fender,Front—Right 9793816
—Left ... 9793817

16 Reinforcement Front Fender Center
to Fender Skirt 3795490

17 Bumper, Hood—Hood to Fender Side
Rear—1967 .. 9875926

—1968 9793284

18 Panel Assy., Hood
—1967/With 230 Engine 9788846
—1967/With 326 Engine 9788846
—1967/With 400 Engine .. 9789418
—1968/With 250-350 Engines 9793429
—1968/With 400 Engine 9793430

19 Emblem, Hood Side See Data

20 Ornament, Hood side — ‘tiitI~ 400
Engine Exc. Ram Air — Right 9777957

— Left 9777958
With Ram Air — Right 9794283

— Left 9794284

21 Seal, Hood Cowl Ledge 546103

22 Grille, Shroud Tap Vent 9788864
23 Emblem, Hood Side — 326 or 350 See Data
24 Emblem, Hood Side — 400 . See Data
25 Seal, Cowl Top Vent Grille .. . . 3891861
26 Hinge Assy.. Hood—Right . 3910668

—Left 3910667
27 Clip, Haod Emblem to Hood — 6 Cyl. 9777953
28 Seal, Clutch Pedal Push Rod Hale . . 3903466
29 Cover, Clutch Pedal Push Rod Hole 3886689
30 Spring, Hood Hinge . . 3848272
31 Shroud, Radiator Fan — 8 Cyl. 9788883

32 Pad, Hood Insulator . . .. 9788847
33 Clip, Hood Insulator Pad Retainer 3977775
34 Brace, Front Fender Skirt—1967—Right 3898192

—1967—Left 3898191
—1968—Ri

9ht 3919136
—1968—Left .. 3919135

Qty. Group

1 7.800
1 7.833
1 7.833
1 7.833
1 8.080
1 8.083
1 8.083
1 8.080
1 8.083
1 8.083
1 8.083
1 1170
1 1.270

4

1.274

1.274

1 2.333
1 2.333
1 2.333

1 8.153

2 8.024

1 8.130
1 8.130

4

2
2

8.143

8.024
8.024

1 8.000
1 8.000
1 8.000
1 8.000
1 8.000
2 8.030

1 8.030
1 8.030
1 8.030
1 8.030

1 12.801
1 12.800
2 8.030
2 8.030
2 12.800
1 8.015
1 8.015
2 8.039
1 0.829

1 0.829
2 8.013

1 1.277
1 8.021

8 8.021
1 8.155

1 8.155
1 8.155
1 8.155

Key Description Part Na. Oty. Group

35 Seal, Front Fender Skirt to
Frame—Lower—Right 3899873

—Left 3909123

36 Cap, Radiator Filler 861050
37 Skirt, Front Fender—1967—Right 9777835

—1967—Left 9792121
—1968—Right . 9792120
—1968—Left 9792121

38 Seal, Front Fender Skirt to
Frame—Upper .. 3909121

39 Tube, Radiator Overflow . 9776395
40 Brace, Front Fender to Radiator

Supart—Right 3903480
41 Bumper, Radiator Fan Guard — 6 Cyl. 3745361
42 Clip, Radiator Fan Shroud — 8 Cyl.

—Right .. 3899881

43 Radiator Assembly See Data
44 Clip, Radiator Fan Shroud — 8 Cyl.

—Left . 3899880
45 Bracket Assy., Radiator Fan Shroud

—8 Cyl... . 3938612
46 Guard, Radiator Fan — 6 Cyl. .. 3893892
47 Bumper, Hood—Hood Front 3792828

48 Screw, Hood Adjuster Front Bumper . 3839682
49 Nut .. . ... .. 274218
50 Gusset, Front Fender Radiator Support

—Left .. 9789032
51 Brace, Front Fender to Rodiator Support

—Left 3903479

52 Shim, Front Fender Alignment . . .. 3711834
53 Fender, Front—Left 9793817
54 Moulding Package, Front Fender

Wheel Opening—Right . 9785880
—Left . 9785881

55 Plate, Front Fender Name . 9789532

56 Emblem, Front Fender . 9789589
57 Extension, Front Fender—1967—Right 3891628

—1 967—Left 3891627
—1968—Right 9792103

—1968—Left . 9792104
58 Brace, Hood Latch . 9794962
59 Clip, Front Frame Bar Seal

(Nat an all jabs) 9770153
60 Reinforcement, Front Fender Center

to Fender Skirt 3795490
61 Dampner, Body Front (-67 Models) See Data
62 Seal, Front Bumper Frame Bar

to Sheet Metal See Data
63 Filler, Radiator Cross Brace

(not on ciii jabs)—Left . .
64 Shield and Bracket Assy., Body

to Frame Splash—Right . 9792558
—Left . . 9792559

1 8.154
1 8.154
1 1.203

1 8.153
1 8.153
1 8.153
1 8.153

2 8.154
I 1.240

1 8.155
2 1.277

1 1.277
1 1.219

1 1.277

1 1.277
1 1.277

2 8.024
2 8.024

AR 8.917

1 8.153

1 8.155
30 8.143

1 8.130

1 8.147
1 8.147
2 8.147
2 8.147
1 8.131
1 8.131
1 8.131
1 8.121
1 8.080

6 7.865

4 8.143

AR 9.007

AR 7.865

1 1.274

1 8.153
1 8.153

GROUP 8.000 ILLUSTRATION 3



IGll FIREBIRDPARTS CATALOGUE

1969 FIREBIRD FRONT END SHEET METAL

GROUP ama ILLUSTRATION 4



IGM’ FIREBIRD I—un”’.

1969 FIREBIRD FRONT END SHEET METAL

Key

1 Bracket Front License Plate—Mounting 9795476
2 Panel, Front Bumper Valance 9796087
3 Baffle, Valance Panel to Sheet Metal See Data

4 Support, Hood Latch . . 9794823
S Latch Assy., Hood 9718500
6 Plate, Hood Latch Mounting 9789033
7 Plate, Hood Lift Spring Retainer 548753
B Spring, Hood Lift 9790484
9 Support Assy., Radiator 3962940

10 Filler, Radiator Crass Brace—With
250.350 Eng.—With Air Cond—Right 9794808

With 250.350 Eng—With Air
Cond.—Left 9794809
With 400 Engine—Right 9794808
With 400 Engine—Left .. 9794809

11 Bumper, Radiator Cross Brace Filler
—With 250-350 Engines—With

With Air Cond 9789299
With 400 Engine 9789299

12 Tray Assy., Battery
—6 Cyl.—Exc. Air Cand 3893882
—6 Cyl—With Air Cond. . 9789148
—8 Cyl 3893882

13 Gussett, Front Fender Radiator Support
—Right 9789031
—Left 9789032

14 Bumper, Hood—Hood to Fender
Side—Front 9781945

15 Fender, Front—Right—Exc. Trans. AM 9798212
—Left—Exc. Trans. AM 9798213

16 Reinforcement, Front Fender Center
to Fender Skirt

17 Bumper, Hood to Fender Side—Rear
18 Panel Assy., Haod—With 250.350 Engines

—With 400 Engine—Exc. Cable
Control Hood Air Inlet

—With 400 Engine—With Cable Control
Hood Air lnlet—Exc. Trans. AM

—With Trans. AM
19 Seal, Hood Cowl Ledge

20 Grille, Shroud Top Vent
21 Seal, Cowl Top Vent—Grille
22 Hinge Assy., Hood—Right

—Left
23 Seal, Clutch Pedal Push Rod Hale

24 Cover, Clutch Pedal Push Rod Hale
25 Spring, Hood Hinge

—With 250-350 Engines
—With 303.400 Engines

26 Shroud, Radiator Fan—8 Cyl.
27 Pad, Hood Insulator
28 Clip, Hood Insulator Pad Retainer
29 Brace, Front Fender Skirt—Right

—Left

Description Part No.

3795490
9797731
9793429

9793430

9797763

546014
546103

9788864
3891661
3910668
3910667

3903466

3886689

3848272
546325

9788883
9788847
3977775

3919136
3919135

30 Seal, Front Fender Skirt to Frame—Lower 3909123
31 Cop Assy., Radiator Filler 3886273

Qty. Graup

1 7.800
1 7.833
1 7.833

1 8.080
1 8.083
1 8.080
1 8.083
1 8.083
1 1.270

1 1.274

1 1.274
1 1.274
1 1.274

4 1.274
4 1.274

1 2.333
1 2.333
1 2.333

1 8.153
1 8.153

2 8.024
1 8.130
1 8.130

4 8.143
2 8.024
1 8.000

1 8.000

1 8.000

1 8.000
1 12.801
1 12.800
2 12.800
1 8.015
1 8.015
1 0.829
1 0.829

2 8.013
2 8.013
1 1.277
1 8.021

8 8.021
1 8.155
1 8.155
2 8.154
1 1.203

Key

32

33
34
35

36
37

38

Description Part No.

Skirt, Front Fender—Right 9796531
—Left 9796532

Seal, Front tender Skirt to Frame—Upper 9798977
Tube, Radiator Overflow 9776395
Brace, Front Fender to Radiator Support

—Right 3903480
—Left . .. 3903479

Nut Radiator to Radiator Support 3903539
Clip, Radiator Fan Shroud—Right 3899881

—Left 3899880
Radiator Assy. *See Chart in

Group 1.000 Illustrations . *

39 Bracket, Radiator Fan Shroud—8 Cyl. . . 3938612
40 Guard, Radiator Fan

—6 Cyl.—Exc. Air Cond 3893892
—6 Cyl—With Air Cond 9798137

41 Bumper, Hood—Hood Front 3792828
42 Screw, Hood Adjuster Front Bumper . .. 3839682
43 Nut 274218
44 Shim, Front Fender Alignment 3711834
45 Brace, Hood Latch 9794962
46 Clip, Front Frame Bar Seal

—6 Cyl. with Air Cond. 9770153
—8 Cyl 9770153

47 Dampener, Bracket and Spacer,
Body Front (-67) Models—Right . 9797614

—Left ... 9797615
48 Seal, Front Bumper Frame Bar to

Sheet Metal See Data
Bolt, Body Hold Down—No. 1 ... 3914816

Washer, Body Bolt—No. 1 . 3901365

49

50
51
52

53
54
55
56

Cushion, Body to Frame—No, i—Upper
Cushion, Bady to Frame—No. i—Lower
Washer, Body Bolt—No. 1

Washer
Nut
Shield and Bracket Assy., Body to

Frame Splash—Right
—Left

57 Bumper, Front Fender Support
58 Bracket, Front Fender Skirt to

Dampener—Right
—Left .

59 Bumper, Front Fender Support
60 Support, Front Fender—Right (-37) Only

—Left (-37) Only
61 Bracket, Front Bumper Valance

Panel Mounting
62 Lever, Hood Latch Release
63 Grommet, Hood Latch Release Lever
64 Support, Front Bumper Valance Panel

to Lower Reinforcement—Right . 9796897
—Left .. . 9796898

3893159

3893156

1305797
103329

9414511

9792558
9792559
9797328

9796078
9796079
9797328
9797452
9797453

9796233
9796288

9787186

Oty. Group

1 8.153
1 8.153

2 8.154

1 1.240

1 8.155
1 8.155

1 1.270
1 1.277
1 1.277

1 1.219
1 1.277

1 1.277
1 1.277
2 8.024
2 8.024
2 S.S.

AR 8.143
1 8.080

6 7.865
6 7.865

1 9.007
1 9.007

2 7.865
2 9.008
2 9.011
2 9.023
2 9.023
2 9.023

2 Cat.907A
2 Cat.907A

1 8.153
1 8153
2 8.155

1 8.153
1 8.153
2 8.155
1 8.155
1 8.155

1 7.833
1 8.083
1 8.083

1 7.833
1 7.833

GROUP 8.000 ILLUSTRATION 5



PARTS CATALOGUE

1970-75 FRONT END SHEET METAL

GROUP8.000 ILLUSTRATION 6



1GM’ FIREBIRD IPABIS CATALOGUE

1970-75 FRONT END SHEET METAL (TYPICAL)

Group No. Key Part Name

1 — FENDER, Front - RH

2 — BUMPER, Hood to Fender - Side

3 — SKIRT, Front Fender

4 — BRACKET,Front Fender Skirt to Body

5—PANEL,Hood

6 — MOLDING, Hood Rear

7 — PAD, Hood Insulator

8— SCREEN, Shroud Top Vent

9— CLIP, Hood Pad Insul. Retainer

10 — SHROUD, Radjator Fan

11 — CLIP, Ground Hood

12— CLIP, Impact Bar to Body Snubber

13— BUMPER, Hood Rear

14 — PLUG, Shroud Gauge Hole

15—SEAL, Body to Hood

16—HINGE,Hood

17 — MOLDING, Frt. Fender Upper Rear

18 — SHIM, Front Fender to Shroud

19— SPRING. Hood Hinge

20—SEAL, Clutch Pedal Push Rod Hole

21 — COVER, Clutch Pedal Push Rod Hole

22 — DRAIN COCK, Radiator

23 — INSULATOR, Radiator Bracket - Lower

24 — FENDER, Front - L.H

25— MOLDING PKG., Front Fender Wheel Opening

26 — NAMEPLATE PKG., Front Fender “Formula 400”

27 — EMBLEM PKG., Front Fender “350”

28 — NAMEPLATE PKG., Front Fender “Firebird”

29 — EXTRACTOR, Front Fender Air
30 — DECAL. Front Fender “Trans. Am”

31 — SPOILER, Front Fender Wheel Opening

32 — BEZEL, Frt, Side Marker Lamp

33 — LAMP ASM., Side Marker - Frt

34— SHIM, Radiator Support Insulator (.120 thick)

3D — INSULATOR, Rodidtot Support to Frame- Lower

36 — INSULATOR, Radiator Support to Frame - Upper

37 — SHIM, Radiator Support to Frame (.060 thick)
38 — PLATE, Radiator Support Insulator

39—TRAY, Battery

40 — BRACKET, Radiator Mounting Lower

41 — LAMP ASM., Parking

42 — FILLER, Parking Lamp

43 — BOLT, Rad. Insul. to Frame

(7/16”-14x271
8”)

44 — SLEEVE. Radiator Support Insulator..,.,~.

45 — NUT, Support to Frame Insul. (7116”-14)

8.130

8.024

8.153

8.153

8.000
8.054

8.021

12.800

8.021

1.277

9.647
7.829

8.024

8.153

12.80 1

8.0 15

8.147

8.143

8.013

0.829

0.829

8.951
1.270

8.130

8.147

8.147

8.147

8.147

8.147
8.147

8.147

2.575

2.575

1.270

1.270

1.270
1.270

1.270

2.333

1.274

2.585

2.587

1.270

1.270

1.270

46 — RETAINER, Rad. Support Insul. Nut

47 — NUT, Rad. Support to Frame Insul.

(7/16”-l4UShape)

48 — PANEL, Fender Skirt to Rad. Support Closeout

49—SUPPORT & BAFFLE, Radiator
50 — RETAINER, Radiator Insulator Mtg

51 — LATCH, Hood

52 — SUPPORT, Frt. End Sheet Metal . Vertical

53 — GROMMET, Hood Lock Release

54—SPOILER, Frt. at Valance

55 — PANEL, Frt. Bumper Valance (Steel)

56 — BRACKET, Frt. Valance Panel Center Mtg.

57 — LEVER, Hood Latch Release

58 — BRACKET, Hood Latch Release Lever

59—SPRING,HoodPapUp

60 — FILLER, Frt. End Sheet Metal Brace to

Bumper

61 — PANEL, Upper Mtg. and Frame - Guard

62 — NUT, Hood Adjustable Bolt Lock
(5116”-18)

63 — BUMPER & BOLT, Hood Adjustable

64 — INSULATOR, Upper Mtg. & Fan Guard
65 — CAP, Radiator Filler

66 — TUBE, Radiator Overflow
67 — RADIATOR ISee Chart for Usage) . .

68 — INSULATOR, Radiator- Upper

69 — NAMEPLATE PKG., Front Fender

“Formula . 350”

70 — NAMEPLATE PKG., Front Fender

“Formula -455”

71 — LOUVER PKG., Front Fender 11971)

72 — DECAL, Hood Name “Ram Air”

73—MOLDING PKG., Fender - Side (1971-74)
74 — BRACKET,Panel to Radiator Support (1971-74).

75—EMBLEM P1(0., Front Fender (1972-73)

76 — BRACE, Bumper to Hood Opening Reinforcement
77 — PIN, Hood Latch Release Cable Clevis

78 — CLIP. Hood Release Cable
79 — SPRING, Hood Pop-up

80 — CABLE ASM., Hood Latch Release

81 — BRACKET, Hood Latch Release Cable

82 — GROMMET, Hood Latch Release ~

83— BRACKET, Hood Latch Release Rod Guide 17974)

84— SUPPORT, Frt. End Panel -Center 11974)

85 — SUPPORT, Frt. End Panel to Baffle (1974)

86— SUPPORT, Frt. End Panel - Outer (1974)

Key Part Name Group No,

1.270

1.270

8.153

1.270

1.270

8.083

8.165

8.083

7.833

7.833
7.833

8.083

8.083

8.083

8.155
1.27 7

8.000

8.024

1.270

1.203

1.240
1.219

1.270

8.147

8.147

8.147
8.055
8.147

7.833
8.147
7,833

8.075

2.343

8,083

8.075

8,083

9.775

8.083

1.266

1.266

1.266

GROUP 8.000 )LLUSTRAT1ON 7



FIREBIRD I
PARTS CATALOGUE

1976 “F” FRONT END SHEET METAL

GROUP8.000 ILLUSTRATION B



IGM FIREBIRD IPARTS CATALOGUE

1976 “F” FRONT END SHEET METAL

FENDER, Front - RH
BUMPER, Hood to Fender-Side
HINGE, Hood
SPRING, Hood Hinge
DECAL Hood Scoop
DECAL, Hood-Firebird
SEAL. Body to Hood . . . .

SCREEN, Shroud Top Vent
BUMPER, Hood Rear
MOLDING. Hood Rear
DECAL “455 Ho”
DECAL “400”
PANEL ASM.. Hood
PAD, Hood Insulator
SHROUD, Radiator Fan . ..

INSULATOR. Radiator-Upper
CAP, Radiator Filler
RADIATOR ASM..,..,.....,......,
DRAIN COCK, Radiator
INSULATOR, Radiator Bracket-Lower
BRACKET, Radiator Mounting-Lower
MOLDING. Fri. Fender Upper Rear
FENDER, Front - LH
MOLDING PKG,, Fender-Side
STRIPE, Fri. FenderlLwr. Rear
DECAL, Front Fender-’Trans Am”
DECAL, Front Fender-” Formula”
PLATE PKG., Front Fender Name
‘Firebird”
STRIPE, Front Fender
EXTRACTOR, Front Fender Air
MOLDING PKG., Front Fender Wheel
Opening
STR1PE, Fri. Fender-Lwr. Fri
SPOILER, Frt. Fender Wheel Opening
BEZEL, Fri. Side Marker Lamp
PANEL. Fender Skirt to Rad. Support
Closeout
LAMP ASM., Side Marker-Fri
SKIRT, Front Fender
BRACKET, W/S Washer Jar Mounting
JAR, Windshield Washer
RETAINER, Battery Hold Down
BOLT, Battery Hold Down

8.130 42.
8.024 43.
8.015 44.
8.013 45.
8.055 46.
8.055 47.

12.801 48,
1 2.800 49.

8.024 50.
8.055 51,
8.055
8.055 52.
8.000
8.021 53.
1.277
1.270 54.
1.203 55.
1.2 19
8.951 56.
1.270 57.
1.274 58.
8.132 59.
8.130 60.
8.132 61.
8.132 62.
8.147 63.
8.147 64.

65.
8.147 66.
8.132 67.
84a1—% k~/

1 68.
69.

8.132 70.
8.132 71.
1484—C. t’fi72.
2.575 73.

74.
8.153 75.
2.575 76.
8.153 77.

10.154 78.
10.154 79.

2.335 80.
2.334 81.

TRAY, Battery
PLUG (2/i”)

BRACKET, Hood Latch Release Guide
SUPPORT. Frt. End Panel-Center
PANEL, Fri. End & Headlamp Mounting
DECAL, Fri. End Panel ‘Formula”
DECAL, Fri. End Panel “Trans Am”
EMBLEM PKG., Crest
SUPPORT, Fri. End Panel-Outer
BOLT, Rad. Insul. to Frame (‘/~,“—1 4 x

SHIM, Rad. Support Insulator (.120
thick)
INSULATOR, Rad. Suppori to Frame-
Lower
SLEEVE, Rad. Suppori Insulator
INSULATOR, Rad. Support to Frame-
Upper
NUT, Support to Frame Insul. (‘/~s”—1 4)
SHIM, Rad. Support Adjusting
PLATE. Rad. Support Insulator
HORN ASM
RETAINER, Rad. Insulator Mtg
LATCH, Hood
SUPPORT, Fri. End Panel Vertical
LEVER, Hood Latch Release
BRACKET, Hood Latch Release Lever
SUPPORT & BAFFLE ASM., Radiator.
SPRING. Hood Pop Up
BAFFLE, Radiator Support Air
STRAP, Emission Control Canister Mtg.
INSULATOR, Upper Mtg. & Fan Guard
PANEL, Rad Upper Mt~. & Fan Guard
RESERVOIR. Coolant Overflow
BRACKET, Reservoir Mounting
CAP, Coolant Reservoir
SEAL Skirt to Frame
BRACKET, Fri. Fender Skirt to Body
SKIRT. Front Fender
BUMPER, Hood Adjustable
PLATE PKG., Fri. Fender Name “Esprit”
ORNAMENT. Hood Top Vent
CLIP, W/S Antenna Ground Hood
NOZZLE. W/S Washer

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

29.
30.
31.

32.
33.
34.
35.

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

2.333
N.S.

8.083
1.266
1.263
1.303
1.303
1.303
1.266

1.270

1.270

1.270
1.270

1.270
1.270
1.270
1.270
2.810
1.270
8.083
1.266
8.083
8.083
1.270
8.083
1.272
3.130
1.270
1.277
1.240
1.240
1.240
8.154
8.153
8.153
8.024
8.147
8.055
9.647

10.156

GROUP8.000 ILLUSTRATION 9



~7~IRD
PARTS CATALOGUE

SPACE SAVER TIRE (COUPE)

Key Part Name

1 — SLEEVE, Jack Post & Hondle

2 — BOLT, Spore Wheel Clamp

3 — HANDLE, Jack

4 — JACK ASM., Bumper

5 — BASE ASM., Bumper Jack

6 — INFLATOR, Tire

7 — RETAINER, Tire Inflator

8 — NUT, Spare Wheel Clamp Bolt

Group No.

8.821

7.632

8.820

8.820

8.820

5.880

5.880

7.633

CONVENTIONAL TIRE (CONVERTIBLE)

Key Part Name

— NUT, Spore Wheel Clamp Bolt

2 — BASE ASM., Bumper Jack

3 — BOLT, Spare Wheel Clomp

4 — SLEEVE, Jock Post & Handle

5 — HANDLE, Jack

6 — JACK ASM., Bumper

Group No,

7.633

8.820

7.632

8.821

8.820

8.820

FIREBIRD SPARE WHEEL AND TOOL RETAINER

GROUP8.500 ILLUSTRATION 1



I GMLYL?L9IRYJ

1967-68 FIREBIRD HEATER

GROUP 8.500 ILLUSTRATION 2

@‘~



PARTS CATALOGUE1GM fl~flRD

1967-68 FIREBIRD HEATER

Key Part Name

— NOZZLE, Defroster Air

2 — BULB, Heater Control Lamp (#1895)

3 — SCREW, Heater Blower Switch (#10~24 sc 3/8”)

4 — SWITCH ASM., Heater Blower

5 — NUT, Heater Blower Switch

6 — BUSHING, Heater Control Switch Lever

7 — CONTROL ASM., Heater

8 — SCREW, Air Control Cable to Heater Control (t10~l6 x 5/8’)

9 — SCREW, Control Asm. to Inst. Panel (#10 x 16 x 3/4”)

10 — CABLE ASM., Heater Air Control

11 — CABLE ASM., Heater Temperature Control

12 — CABLE ASM., Defroster Control

13 — NUT, Control Cable to Heater Control

14 SCREW, Air Distributor Outlet to Dash

15 — SHAFT & LEVER ASM., Heater Temperature

16 — SEAL, Heater Core Tube

17 — CORE ASM., Heater

18 — VALVE, Temperature Control

19 — CASE ASM., Heater

20 — BEARING, Temperature Valve Pin

21 — CLAMP, Outlet Hose to Heater Case (7/8” to 1—1/4” l.D.)

22 — HOSE, Heater Inlet Water (5/8” l.D. x 20”)

23 — CLAMP, Inlet Hose (7/8” to 1—1/4” l.D.)

24 — NIPPLE, Inlet Hose to Engine

25 — HOSE, Heater Outlet Water (3/4” ID. x 45”)

26 — CLIP, Heater Outlet Hose

27 — HOSE, Heater Inlet Water (5/8” ID. x 20”)

28 — INSULATOR, Heater Outlet Water Hose

29 — HOSE, Heater Water Outlet (Exc. AIR.) (3/4” ID. x 35—1/2”)

30 — HOSE, Heater Water Outlet (With A.l.R.) (3/4” l.D. x 48—1/2”)

31 — BRACKET, Heater Water Hose

32 — SCREW, Blower Motor to Case (#8~18 x 3/8”)

33 — LOCKWASHER, Motor to Case (p8—Ext.)

34 — MOTOR ASM., Heater Blower

35 — IMPELLER, Heater Blower

36 — LOCKWASHER, Impeller to Motor (#10)

37 — NUT, Impeller to Motor (#10~32)

38 — SCREW, Duct to Shroud

39 — CABLE ASM., Blower Air Inlet

40 — NUT, Inlet Duct to Dash (1/4” —20)

41 — WASHER, Inlet Duct to Dash

42 — DUCT, Heater Air Distribution — Front

43 — SCREW, Distribution Duct to Heater (#10~16 x 5/8”)

44 — OUTLET, Heater Air Distribution — Left End

45 — NUT, Defroster Shaft to Case

46 — CLIP, Heater Air Control Cable

47 — SHAFT & LEVER ASM., Defroster

48 — SCREW, Resistor to Case (#10~16 x 1/2”)

49 — RESISTOR ASM., Heater Blower Motor

50 — WIRE HARNESS, Instrument Panel

Group No.

9.779

8,991

8.977

8.852

8.852

8.866

8.849

8.977

8.977

8.849

8.849

9.779
8.866

8.846

9.786

8.846
8.854

8.866

8.854

8.866

8.846

8.846

8.846

8.866

8.846

N.S.

8.8.46

3.162

8.846

8.846

8.846

8.977

8.932

8.855

8.857

8.932

8.915

N.S,

8.857

8.921
N.S.

9.786
8.977

9.786

N.S.

N.S.

9.779

8.977

8.852
2.480

GROUP8.500 ILLUSTRATION 3



7~IR1
PARTS CATALOGUE

1969-75 FIREBIRD HEATER

GROUP 8.500 ILLUSTRATION 4

“1



PARTS CATALOGUEWIU~IRD

1969-75 FIREBIRD HEATER

Key Description Part No. Qtt. Group

1 Seal, Defroster Nozzle to Instrument Panel (6 Cyl.) 9,779

2 Nozzle Assy., Defroster Air 9.779

3 Grommet, Accessory Wire Thru Dash 9.775

4 Seal, Heater Core Tubes to Dash 8.846

5 Core, Heater 8.854

6 Wire, Heater Control 8.866

7 Screw — #10-16x½ . Std. Stk.

8 Resistor Assy., Heater Blower Motor . . 8.852

9 Cable Assy., Heater Temperature Control 8.849

10 Case Assy., Heater 8.854

11 Bracket, Heater Temp. Control Cable Mounting 8.86.6

12 Screw — #10- 16x ½ Std. Stk.

13 Switch, Heater Blower and Air Cond. Motor 8.852

14 Control Assy., Heaater nd Air Cond . 8.849

15 Support, Heater and Air Cond. Controls 8.852

16 Nut . N.L.

17 Washer Std. Stk.

18 Screw N.S.

19 Screw — #10-16x¾ Std. Stk.

20 Duct, Heater Air Distributor 9.786

21 Screw — #1O-16x¾ Std. Stk.

22 Cable, Heater Air Control 8.849

23 Cable Assy., Heater Defroster Control . 9.779

24 Screw—#10-16x¾ Std. Stk,

25 Washer —
5=

210x%OD Std. Stk.

26 Washer .. N.S.
27 Case Assy., Blower Air Inlet 8.857

28 Nut — (4-20 .

29 Clip . Std. Stk.

30 Motor, Heater Blower . . 8.855

31 Impeller, Heater Blower 8.857

32 Screw — ¼-l4xl Std. Stk.

33 Clomp, Heater Hose . Std. Stk.

34 Hose, Heatoer Inlet — ¾ID Std. Stk.

35 Hose, Heter Outlet ¾ID Std. Stk.

36 Spacer, Heater Outlet Hose 8.846

37 Nipple, Heater Hose to Cylinder Head 8.866

38 Bracket, Heater Water Hose .. . 8.846

39 Bracket, Heater Water Hose 8.846

40 Nut — #10-16-U- Std. Stk.

41 See Key #15

N.S. — NOT SERVICED.

NOTE: FOR STANDARDSTOCK ITEMS, REFER TO CATALOGUEP AND A 907

GROUP8.500 ILLUSTRATION 5



~MFIREBIRDPARTS CATALOGUE

1. OUTLET ASM., Defroster
2. SCREW (#10-16 x 3/4’)

3. GASKET, Htr. & Defr
4. CORE. Heater
5. SCREW (#10-16 x ‘Ia”)
6. NUT, Push-On (‘In”)
7. RESISTOR, Blower Motor
S. CASE. Heater
S. CABLE. Temp. Control

10. CABLE. Air Inlet & Defr
11. DUCT, Htr. Air Outlet
12. CONTROL ARM.. Heater

1976 CFC
9.779
8.977
5.854
8.854

N.S.
9.779
8.852
8.854
9.787
9.787
9.786
8.849

HEATER
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

SCREW (#10-16 x 3/4” AS)
NUT (10-16 “U”)
SCREW (#10-lSx’/.”)

SUPPORT, Htr. Control
CLAMP. Hose
HOSE, Heater Outlet
HOSE. Heater Inlet
SCREW (‘/4”-14 x 1”)
FAN, Htr. Motor
SCREW (‘/4”-14 x 1”)
CASE, Blower & Inlet
NUT V/a” -20)

PSi 3

5.977
2.587
8.977
1.852
1.166
8.846
8.546
8.977
8.857
8.977
8.857
9.921

GROUP 8.500 ILLUSTRATION 6


